ST COMT RACT 10 COO PAGE OF

JON/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT \

5 .{’ Vie |]Vo"i‘g§i T REGUIBIT IONMURCHASE REQ NO CPROILEY NOTF applicabbe)

AME NOMENT OF SOLICITAT

Al Fatanat FYAADDIFICAT ION NO .
wve U N I "t
. 4 " 1t ot 5 (
. LA LB NG
HLD By (I'olM-lkcnlt.o- ) l
CODt

AMENDMEN I

WILLIAM €. JONES
( NTRACTING 0”‘C£R

w nipD
L/
/ vl

~




NRL O 636 106
Mxdification No, 2O

Fage 2

Tre purposes of this modification are to:

1.

Madify the contract Statement of Work to provide for the following:

a. Contractor's participation an ACRS and Office of Nclear
Regulatory F iearch mestings.

b, Additional effor & under Subtask 1.3,
Increase the contract ceiling by $112,960.00 ($21,773.00 + $52,187.00)3
Increase the NRC obligated funds by $21,773,005 and '

Etend the contract period of performance.

Therefore, the following changes to the contract are hereby nade:

1.

Gaction C -~ Description/Specification/Work Statement, is modified as shown
oy Erclosmere 1 to thie modification, Ae a result, Rattelle Columtus
Laboratories’ Froposal No. 723-U-I3077X dated March 17, 1999

(ag revieed during telecon of April 26, 1990 with Gloria Miller)

ard Froposal No, 722-U-4026X dated January 19, 1990, are hereby accepted
and incorporated herein by reference.

Secticr B0 - Contract Administration Data, Subsection 5.1, Consideraticon,
paragraph nos. 1., 2., 3., S.A,, and S,.B. are mxdified to read as fol lows:

1. It is estimatesd that the total cost to the NRC for 1te share of
the cost for full performance of this contract will be $1,800,430,00,
Of this amunt, #1,461,99,00 represents the estimated reimbursable
costes and $178,472.00 represents the fixed fee."

2. Total funds currently available for payment and obligated to this
cantract by NRC are $1,800,730,00, Of this amaunt $1,661,958.00
represents the estimated reimtursable costs and $178,472.00
represents the fiued fee.”

", It is estimated that amaunt currently obligated will cover
performance through July 70, 1990."

fq.A, It is estimated that the total cost which will be funded by

all of the IFIRG participants together, for full performance of

the IFIRG program (exclusive of option) will be $5,594,319.00, of
which the sun of $5,184,149.00 represents the estimated reimtarsable
comts and of which $410,170,00 represents the fixed fee."



N 86~ 100
Modi fication No, N0
Fage 7

“S.E. Total funds presently avallabte for payment anwd obligated to thas
contract by IFIRG industrial and intermational participants are
$3,699,970,00, of which $7,419,174,00 represents reamtursable
comts, ad of which $280,796,00 represents the fiued fee,

Total funds presently avallable by all IFIRG participants,
ancluding the NRC are $5,500,400,00 which consists of
$70,499,970,00 as stesn in this paragraph and NRC funding
of $1,800,4%,00 as shown an paragraph 6.1.2 above, "

X, Section F.2 ~ Duration of Contr.ct Periad, the first sentence is
revised to reed as fol lows:

“Thig contract shall coowmence on July 10, 1986 and contanue to July 30,
1@._:,'-.

Al other terme and corditions wwler the contract remain the samne,




ENCLOSURE 1

STATEMENT OF WOKK FOK
MUDIFYING THE
INTERNATIONAL PIFING INTEGKITY RESEARCH GROUF FROGRAN

CONTRALT NUMBER NRC-04-B6-106

additional Instrusentation for Strain and Deflection Measurements

(n

fickoround. The existing Stateeent of Work for Subtask 1.7 talls fer
measyuring strains end deflections near the cracked section 1o the pipe test
loep, Mowever, with the discovery that the etress analysis computer coctes are
Aot és reliable as thought originally, 1t 1s important to :ncresse the stran
ane cedlection meaturements taken both near and remote free the cracied

L

spctien,
wers te te Pettoreec.

dc &n array tf strain gages to the
the crached section so that the bendin? roment gracient

straight pipe secticng on LIIn 21CFE

am &
- -

retereined.,

- 1o dedflection measurenent assemdly to geterming 0@ det gl 4
b slane &t & location remote froe toe cracked sectig” The
srztion fOf these measurements enall g¢ vared on resu.t8 ren 104
wi.veps of the pipe loop.
' A

3 experiment

rt the strein end deflection daty for each Subtask .
associated Data Kecord Boolk,

-
»

(71 Lreck Speed Instrumentation

It has become apparcnt that determining crach «oged from the
existing crack opening displacement gages is not likely to be satisfactory.
Although these data are not essential to the success of the overall prograe,
they ere of sufficient interest o warrant the addition ot instrumentation
better suited to determining crack speed than the COD measurements,

Rackqround.

work to ve Ferformed.

4e: instrumentation to provide an improved method for cetermining crach

o
speed during the pipe fracture experiments. The exact instrumentation to
ve added shall be specified in Battelle's proposal. However, 1t 1§
énticipated that either "crack wires® or strain gage arrays will be used
tor this purpose.

o keport the crack speed data for each Subtask 1.3 experisent 1n the

assoctated Data Kecord Kook,

Page 1 of 2




NRC-04-86-106

A. The contractor shall pcrform the following services:
(1) host and participate in a meeting of the ACKS Metal Cosponents
Cubcoenittee on March 15 ~ 16, 1969, and

(%) hest and participate in the Office of Nuclear Kegulatory Research
M.¢-vear Project Keview seeting on Harch 17, 19689.

fattelle & recpensibilities in hosting the neetinge include providing a
suitatle cee* ing rooe, audier-visual facilities, and, 1f necessary, copying
patericls brought by the other ceeting participants, Battelle’'s ]
regspongibilities 1n participating in the eecetings include preparing
presentat ons on the IFIRG research and other NKC funded piping research
conducter by sattelle, conducting a tour of the IPIKG test facility at West
Jeddertnt, Crivy ang presentioag the IPIKG research to the NKC/RES managesent

guring Lhe sid=vear project ceview ageting.,

B A separ:te subtask in Task 4.0 shall be established for accumulating costs
ceocieced with these meetings. The costs shall be billud to the MRC anly.

Page 2 of 2



